detail comparable to the format and level of detail provided89

during the Fiscal Year 2006 budget request process.90

SECTION 4. It is the intention of the Legislature that the91

State Fire Academy shall have the authority to escalate and expend92

funds, not to exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars93

($150,000.00), from any source that may become available to the94

agency in accordance with the rules and regulations of the95

Department of Finance and Administration in a manner consistent96

with the escalation of federal funds.97

SECTION 5. Of the funds provided herein, the sum of One98

Hundred Eighty-eight Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-nine Dollars99

($188,829.00) is hereby assessed on any nonfederal special funds100

and shall be deposited to the Budget Contingency Fund created in101

Section 27-103-301, Mississippi Code of 1972, on or before October102

1, 2005, for the purpose of reimbursing the State of Mississippi103